
 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction with section 20(4) of the 

Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of 

each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred 

to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: NCS/RFQ/11-14/2023/2024 

DESCRIPTION : Venue hire for National Council’s officials to attend a retreat and team building session in Oshakati from 03-07 

July 2023. 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 June 2023 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 

 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction 

with section 20 of the Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of each 



bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred to in section 50(2) are read 

out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Himuvi Mbingeneeko  
  Mr. Peter Tjiramba 
  Ms. Lottie Bock 

     Ms. Jacqueline Steyn 
     Mr. Valentine Awala 
      
Bidders present : None 
 
The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discoun

t 

/alternat

ive 

offered 

Bid securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1. Ashlago Travel & Tours Cc 92,075.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

2. Lotriet Lodge T/A Oshandira 

Lodge 

44,064.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

3. Rocha’s Hotel cc 65,030.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction with section 20(4) of the 

Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of 

each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred 

to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ /11-11/23/24    

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery  of refreshments for the Office of the Vice-Chairperson and Chairperson 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 June 2023 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read 

in conjunction with section 20 of the Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the 

bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the 

documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Himuvi Mbingeneeko  
  Mr. Peter Tjiramba 
  Ms. Lottie Bock 

     Ms. Jacqueline Steyn 
     Mr. Valentine Awala 
      
    Bidders present : none 
 
 
 
The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discoun

t 

/alternat

ive 

offered 

Bid securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1. Penamma Investment Cc 16,765.50 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

2. AnthonyGoliath Investment 

cc 

43,345.76 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

3. Prestige Caterers and Food 

Supply Services cc 

19,477.93 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

4. Ramorona Investment cc  20,667.96 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

5. Golden Berries Investment 

Cc 

25,115.79 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

6. J.N. Trading Entertprises 

Cc 

22,331.85 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

7. NLK Investment Cc 22,621.05 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

8. TMU Supply and Delivery 

Services (PTY) LTD 

20,674.59 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 



9. Hadassah Enterprise Cc 22,487.77 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

10. Semsai Investment Cc 20,336.16 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

11. Te-Lite Trading Cc 22,640.39 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

12. Four-U Investment Cc 25,895.44 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

13. Saga Trading Enterprises 

cc 

23,246.76 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

14. Tree Super Market (Pty) 

Ltd T/A OK Foods 

17,428.10 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

15. Pick n Pay 19,334.56 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

16. Omanyana Food Supply  

Cc 

18,463.41 No Completed Attached Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction with section 20(4) of the 

Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of 

each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred 

to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: G/RFQ/11-15/2023/2024 

DESCRIPTION : Supply and delivery  of refreshments for the Office of the Secretary. 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 June 2023 
 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00  

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read 

in conjunction with section 20 of the Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the 

bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the 

documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Himuvi Mbingeneeko  
  Mr. Peter Tjiramba 
  Ms. Lottie Bock 

     Ms. Jacqueline Steyn 
     Mr. Valentine Awala 
      
    Bidders present : none 
The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discoun

t 

/alternat

ive 

offered 

Bid securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1. Hadassah Enterprise Cc 17,532.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

2. TMU Supply & Delivery 

(Pty) Ltd 

12,780.64 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

3. Penemma Investment cc 25,349.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

4. J.N. Trading Enterprises Cc   29,161.55 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

5. NLK Investment cc 31,593.19 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

6. Te-Lite Trading Cc 17,364.24 No Completed Attached  Not attached Attached Completed 

7. Omanyama Food Supply 

Cc 

13,211.20 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

8. AnthonyGoliath Investment 

Cc 

18,424.30 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

9. Four- U Investment Cc 22,327.96 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 



10. Tree Supermarket T/A OK 

Foods 

9,016.86 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

11. Maerua SuperSpar 7,120.87 No Incomplete Attached  Attached Attached Incomplete 

12. Pick n Pay (WUM  

Properties) Ltd 

5,723.17 No Not 

completed 

Attached  Attached Attached Not completed 

13. Prestige Caterers and Food 

Supply Serivices Cc 

11,180.35 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

14. Paskanova Investment Cc 8,498.73 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

15. Ramorona Investment Cc 17,635.57 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

16. Saga Trading Enterprises 

cc 

17,413.94 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

 

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

RECORD OF BID OPENING 

 

In accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read in conjunction with section 20(4) of the 

Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the bidder, the total amount of 

each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the documents referred 

to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

 

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER: NCS/RFQ/11-15/2023/2024 

DESCRIPTION   : Provision of a facilitator for a retreat and team building in Oshakati from 03-07 July 2023 

CLOSING DATE  : 21 June 2023 

CLOSING TIME : 10H00 

OPENING TIME : 10H05 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Opening remarks: The bid opening was done in accordance with section 51(4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), read 

in conjunction with section 20 of the Public Procurement Amendment Act, 2022 (Act No. 3 of 2022) at a bid opening session, the name of the 

bidder, the total amount of each bid, any discount or alternative offered, and the presence or absence of any bid security, if required, and the 

documents referred to in section 50(2) are read out and recorded, and a copy of the record is made available to any bidder on request. 

Participants  : Mr. Himuvi Mbingeneeko  
  Mr. Peter Tjiramba 
  Ms. Lottie Bock 

     Ms. Jacqueline Steyn 
     Mr. Valentine Awala 
      
    Bidders present : None 
The following bids as per below particulars were received and opened on the closing date. 

No Name of bidder Total amount (N$) Discoun

t 

/alternat

ive 

offered 

Bid securing 

Declaration 

Original or 

certified copy of a 

valid good 

Standing Tax 

Certificate 

(NAMRA) 

Original or a certified 

copy of a valid good 

Standing Social Security 

Certificate 

Valid certified copy of Affirmative 

Action Compliance Certificate, proof 

from Employment Equity 

Commissioner that bidder is not a 

relevant employer, or exemption 

issued in terms of section 42 of the 

Affirmative Action Act, 1998 

A written undertaking 

as contemplated in 

section 138(2) of the 

Labour Act, 2007 

1. Ashlago Travel and Tours 

Cc 

117,120.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

2. Business & 

Entrepreneurship Training 

Center 

121,068.32 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

3. Saki Institute for Practical 

Leadership Cc 

97,462.50 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

4. Diamond Trading Institute 47,850.00 No Incomplete Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

5. BDO Namibia 200,100.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

6. Performance Development 

Centre Cc 

165,600.00 No Completed Attached  Attached Attached Completed 

 


